

11-07-2002



11.4.03

08

Rom PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	102274728	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS	UNLY	5.5. Fatoricard Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	<b>V V</b>	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies)
International Game Technology		Name: IGT	
9295 Prototype Drive			
Reno, Nevada 89511		internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		<del></del>	
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 9295 Prototype Drive	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
, .		City: Reno	State:_NE_Zip:_89511
Execution Date: 10/22/2002		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/	886,751	B. Patent No.(s) _	
``			
	Additional numbers attac		
5. Name and address of party to w		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
concerning document should be t			241.00
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$_\(\frac{\frac{1}{0.00}}{0.00}\)
Seyfarth Shaw	v	✓ Enclosed	
Seyfarth Shaw Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Admonized to	bo offer god to deposit assets
		8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address:55 East Monroe	Street	·	
Street Address:Suite 4200		19-1351	
City: Chicago State: LZ	ip:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Į.	/	b f	
	/	Il. form	October 29, 2002
Joseph R. Lanser	- Imp	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	mber of pages including cove	9	documents:
■ Total nui	mber of pages including cove	i oriooti attaoriiriorito, and i	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/06/2002 GTON11 00000280 09886751

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013452 FRAME: 0675

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Game Technology, a corporation of the State of Nevada having a principal place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, hereinafter referred to as assignor, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements in an invention described or intended to be described in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled, Slot-table Game Apparatus and Method of Playing Slot-table Game and further described as United States patent application serial number 09/886,751 filed on June 21, 2001; and,

WHEREAS, IGT, a corporation of the State of Nevada having a principal place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvement(s), application and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and including the right to enforce and sue for any and all past infringement;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvement(s), application and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions therefore, and including the right to enforce and sue for any and all past infringement.

Assignee further hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or application unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, assignor has executed this Agreement as of the dated indicated hereunder.

Dated this 22 day of Other, 2002. INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY J. Kenneth reighton Assistant General Counsel/Assistant Secretary STATE OF Murada
COUNTY OF Washer )SS:

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared J. Kenneth Creighton known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me was sworn and did acknowledge that he had the authority to execute this assignment on behalf of assignor and that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on this

day of Ottober \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washce County No: 95-0374-2 - Engines September 18, 2003

RECORDED: 10/29/2002

My commission expires: 9 - 18 - 03

CHI 10434621.1

401961

PATENT REEL: 013452 FRAME: 0676